506833490 08/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6880310

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
DENNIS D. MARTIN					11/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	EARTH	EARTH OUTDOOR TACTICAL L.L.C.				
Street Address:	9871 E	9871 EAST 20TH STREET,				
City:	MOUN	MOUNTAIN GROVE				
State/Country:	MISSC	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	65711	65711				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 174		17408900				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(816)421-554	17			
	be sent to	• •	address first; if that is u	Insuccessf	ul, it will be sent	
using a fax number,		l; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be s			
		8165592732				
•		tlparker@sht				
•			RDY & BACON L.L.P.			
		2555 GRANI				
Address Line 4:		KANSAS CI	FY, MISSOURI 64108			
	NUMBER:	41844	.371992			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			.371992 ICK J. SULLIVAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER		PATRI				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		PATRI	ICK J. SULLIVAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		PATRI /PATR	ICK J. SULLIVAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	R:	PATRI /PATR 08/24/	ICK J. SULLIVAN IICK J. SULLIVAN/ 2021			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R: - Draft Ass	PATRI /PATR 08/24/	ICK J. SULLIVAN ICK J. SULLIVAN/ 2021 rent Pulled)#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT D. LAWSON of 1830 Coldurn Road, Cabool, in the County of Texas, and State of Missouri 65689; and DENNIS D. MARTIN of 3758 Hwy 95, Mountain Grove, in the County of Texas, and State of Missouri 65711, hereby declare that we are the original, first and joint inventors of the invention relating to **Suppressor** for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EARTH OUTDOOR TACTICAL L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 9871 East 20th Street, Mountain Grove, in the County of Texas, in the State of Missouri (65711), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT D. LAWSON, and DENNIS D. MARTIN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EARTH OUTDOOR TACTICAL L.L.C., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements in the aboveidentified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said EARTH OUTDOOR TACTICAL L.L.C., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057271 FRAME: 0593 assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment, and we agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

EXECUTED this / day of Mod . 2019.

Robert D. Lawson

STATE OF <u>MO</u>: COUNTY OF Wright : ss.

Before me personally appeared Robert D. Lawson, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

MICHAELA BUSHONG My Commission Expires September 8, 2022 Wright County Commission #14629987

4836-0161-4762

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057271 FRAME: 0594

Before me personally appeared Dennis D. Martin, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SEAL My Commission Expires:



MICHAELA BUSHONG My Commission Expires September 8, 2022 Wright County Commission #14629987

4836-0161-4762

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057271 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 08/24/2021